
EN Official Journal of the European Communities 23.3.2002L 80/42

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 472/2002 of 12 March 2002 amending Regulation (EC) No
466/2001 setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 75 of 16 March 2002)

On page 20, in the Annex, in the second part of the table, in columns 3 and 4:

for: ‘Directive 2002/27/EC’,

read: ‘Directive 2002/26/EC’

and in the footnote to the second part of the table:

for: ‘OJ L 75, 16.3.2002, p. 44.’,

read: ‘OJ L 75, 16.3.2002, p. 38.’


